The firm has further confirmed that, if 
appointed, the engagement shall be in full compliance with 
the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
the rules framed thereunder.

The proposed remuneration payable to AVS for the financial 
year 2025-26 shall not exceed Rs. 1,90,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Ninety Thousand Only), plus applicable taxes and out-
of-pocket expenses. An annual increment of up to 15% in 
remuneration may be granted for each subsequent financial 
year during the tenure, subject to approval of the Chief 
Financial Officer and/or Board of Directors of the Company.

[...]

CHANGE IN THE NATURE OF BUSINESS,  
IF ANY:

There was no change in the nature of business of the 
Company or any of its subsidiaries during the year.

5.	 SHARE CAPITAL:
	 The paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company 

as on March 31, 2025, is H 10,53,70,272/- (Rupees 
Ten Crores Fifty-Three Lakh Seventy Thousand Two 
Hundred and Seventy-Two Only). Out of the total paid-
up share capital of the Company, 35.29% is held by the 
Promoter & Promoter Group in fully dematerialized 
form and the balance of 64.71% is held by persons 
other than Promoter and Promoter Group, out of which 
the majority is in dematerialized form.